## NOTICE 21/10/2017

This is for information to all the members of the IQAC, B. N. College, Dhubri that the postponed meeting of the Cell scheduled on 11/09/2017 will now be held on 24/10/2017 at 02:30 P.M. in the Cell.

All concerned are requested to attend the meeting.

## Members:

1. Prof. A. M. Mondal

2. Prof. Motior Rahman (1) 17

3. Dr. Susmita Sen Gupta Praval 2014

4. Prof. Sudarshan Roy 124.10.17

5. Prof. R. K. Mollah

6. Prof. Bhabesh Nath (Balk) 17
7. Dr. Samuel Sheikh (2) 10 10 17
8. Dr. Dharani Kanta Das

9. Prof. Debashis Bhattacharjee Anciero

Countersigned by

B. N. College, Dhubri.

Principal. B.N. College, Dhubri.

Co-ordinator. IQAC, B. N. College, Dhubri

## Resolution

Proceedings of the meeting held on 24.10.2017 at 2:30 p.m. in IQAC with Dr. Dhruba Chakrabortty, Principal, B. N.College, Dhubri. The following resolutions are adopted in the meeting unanimously.

Signatures of the members present:

1. Dr. Dhruba Chakrabortty

2. Prof. Abdul Motleb Mondal

3. Prof. Motior Rahman

4. Dr. Susmita Sen Gupta

5. Prof. Sudarshan Roy

6. Prof. Rofiul Karim Mollah

7. Dr. Bhabesh Nath

8. Dr. Samuel Sheikh9. Prof. Noor Hussain

Resolution No. 1. Discussed threadbare the necessity of Faculty Development Programme (FDP) for the Teaching Staff of the College and resolved that 2 (two) FDP be organized every academic year. Proposals for the FDP be invited from the Departments individually or jointly and the same may be submitted for further process. Further resolved that 1 (one) Staff Development Programme be held every year. The Principal is requested to allocate required fund for the said programme in the annual budget of the College.

Resolution No. 2. Discussed and resolved that a lecture series (one lecture every year) under the title "B. N. College Lecture Series" be organized at the College by inviting eminent persons for both teachers and students. The Principal be requested to make the necessary budgetary allocation for the same.

Resolution No. 3. The meeting discussed the necessity of counseling classes for the U.G. students and resolved that counseling sessions be organized by the College with experts from outside.

Resolution No. 4. The meeting discussed the present status of the College Website and resolved that the College Website be updated.

Resolution No. 5. The meeting resolved that the Web Journals "Springer" and "JSTOR" be subscribed to provide facilities to teachers and students.

B. N. College, Dhubri

Co-ordinator, IQAC, B.N. College, Dhubri.